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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT RADIOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE
PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

1/45900063

2/45900035

3/45900065

4/45900051

5/45900040

6/45900029

7/45900053

8/45900013

9/45900048

10/45900049

11/45900054

12/45900031

13/45900015

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

ABEER YASIN
MUHAMMAD YASIN

FARYAL SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SABA FATIMA
MUHAMMAD AZHAR

FARRAH SULTANA NIAZI
TARIQ PERVAIZ KHAN NIAZI

RUBEENA ALI
MUHAMMAD ALI

SHAISTA MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

SANA AKHTAR

RANA AKHTAR RAZA AHMAD KHAN

ADNAN AHMAD SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

SOBIA KULSUM
AMIR AFZAL KHAN

MADEEHA RASOOL MALIK
MALIK ATTA RASOOL JOYA

TOOBA MEER
SHAHID RIAZ

SAHAR MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

DASTGEER AHMAD CHISHTI
SYED JALAL CHISHTI

DOMICILE

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

MIANWALI

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

ATTOCK

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

OKARA
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SERIAL/APP.
NO.

14/45900027

15/45900039

16/45900057

17/45900007

18/45900011

19/45900036

20/45900047

21/45900024

22/45900009

23/45900069

24/45900004

25/45900012

26/45900010

27/45900023

28/45900043

29/45900020

30/45900003

31/45900058

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ANAM ZAHOOR
ZAHOOR AHMAD

MEMOONA MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

ASMA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

WAQAS YAQUB
MUHAMMAD YAQUB

FAIZA AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL QURESHI

MARIA IMDAD
IMDAD ALI

SHAMOONA RASHID
ABDUL RASHID CH

ZAREEN ZULFIQAR
ZULFIQAR UD DN AHMED

MANZOOR AHMAD
BASHIR AHMAD

NADIA NAZIR
NAZIR AHMED

ZONAIRA SHABBIR
SHABBIR AHMED

SAHAR JAVED
JAVED SALEEM

HIRA ASHFAQ BUTT
ASHFAQ AHMED BUTT

AAMNA QURESHI
MUHAMMAD NASIR QURESHI

FIZZA BATOOL
SYED SAFEER HUSSAIN SHAH

SABIHA SEHER
SAIF ALI

HASSAN NAWAZ FAQIR
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MARIAM MALIK
GHIAS AMJAD MALIK

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

KASUR

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

BHAKKAR

LAHORE
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SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

32/45900019 AMNA MUSTAFA VEHARI
KHALIL AHMAD

33/45900022 SAHER ISHFAQ LAHORE
ISHFAQ AHMAD

34/45900028 FARZANA JEHANGIR RAWALPINDI
JEHANGIR SHEIKH

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

35/45900073 BENAZEER SALAH SIALKOT
SALAHUDDIN

36/45900037 NADIA MUSHTAQ LAHORE
MUSHTAQ AHMED

37/45900002 FARIHA MEHMOOD LAHORE
MEHMOOD AKHTAR

38/45900046 ASMA EHSAN LAHORE
EHSAN UL HAQ

39/45900059 AASMA ASHRAF LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

40/45900083 HAMNA SHAKIL SIALKOT
SHAKIL AHMAD

41/45900079 HUMAIRA JABEEN CHAKWAL
MALIK NAZIR HUSSAIN AWAN

42/45900005 NAVEEN ABUBAKAR BUGVI SARGODHA
M ABUBAKAR BUGVI

43/45900030 FAZEELA FARID T.T. SINGH
GHULAM FAREED

Note:- The result of twelve (12) posts reserved for special zone quota have

been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of
Hon’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018
titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High
Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final
outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.
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i) Five (05) (including 02 post reserved for special persons quota and
03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 03-10-2019
CASE NO. 20-RK-2019
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