

# **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

# **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT RADIOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.** 

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
1/45900063	ABEER YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN	KASUR
2/45900035	FARYAL SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE
3/45900065	SABA FATIMA MUHAMMAD AZHAR	LAHORE
4/45900051	FARRAH SULTANA NIAZI TARIQ PERVAIZ KHAN NIAZI	BHAKKAR
5/45900040	RUBEENA ALI MUHAMMAD ALI	MIANWALI
6/45900029	SHAISTA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	RAWALPINDI
7/45900053	SANA AKHTAR RANA AKHTAR RAZA AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE
8/45900013	ADNAN AHMAD SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	T.T. SINGH
9/45900048	SOBIA KULSUM AMIR AFZAL KHAN	ATTOCK
10/45900049	MADEEHA RASOOL MALIK MALIK ATTA RASOOL JOYA	LAHORE
11/45900054	TOOBA MEER SHAHID RIAZ	GUJRANWALA
12/45900031	SAHAR MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	MULTAN
13/45900015	DASTGEER AHMAD CHISHTI SYED JALAL CHISHTI	OKARA

# From Pre-page

# 60 posts of Consultant Radiologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/45900027	ANAM ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD	FAISALABAD
15/45900039	MEMOONA MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	KASUR
16/45900057	ASMA IQBAL MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	LAHORE
17/45900007	WAQAS YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB	CHAKWAL
18/45900011	FAIZA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL QURESHI	LAHORE
19/45900036	MARIA IMDAD IMDAD ALI	D.G. KHAN
20/45900047	SHAMOONA RASHID ABDUL RASHID CH	T.T. SINGH
21/45900024	ZAREEN ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR UD DN AHMED	LAHORE
22/45900009	MANZOOR AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	OKARA
23/45900069	NADIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED	LAHORE
24/45900004	ZONAIRA SHABBIR SHABBIR AHMED	LAHORE
25/45900012	SAHAR JAVED JAVED SALEEM	MULTAN
26/45900010	HIRA ASHFAQ BUTT ASHFAQ AHMED BUTT	LAHORE
27/45900023	AAMNA QURESHI MUHAMMAD NASIR QURESHI	LAHORE
28/45900043	FIZZA BATOOL SYED SAFEER HUSSAIN SHAH	RAWALPINDI
29/45900020	SABIHA SEHER SAIF ALI	BAHAWALPUR
30/45900003	HASSAN NAWAZ FAQIR MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BHAKKAR
31/45900058	MARIAM MALIK GHIAS AMJAD MALIK	LAHORE

#### From Pre-page

### 60 posts of Consultant Radiologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/45900019	AMNA MUSTAFA KHALIL AHMAD	VEHARI
33/45900022	SAHER ISHFAQ ISHFAQ AHMAD	LAHORE
34/45900028	FARZANA JEHANGIR JEHANGIR SHEIKH	RAWALPINDI
	<b>AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA</b>	
35/45900073	BENAZEER SALAH SALAHUDDIN	SIALKOT
36/45900037	NADIA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMED	LAHORE
37/45900002	FARIHA MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AKHTAR	LAHORE
38/45900046	ASMA EHSAN EHSAN UL HAQ	LAHORE
39/45900059	AASMA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE
40/45900083	HAMNA SHAKIL SHAKIL AHMAD	SIALKOT
41/45900079	HUMAIRA JABEEN MALIK NAZIR HUSSAIN AWAN	CHAKWAL
42/45900005	NAVEEN ABUBAKAR BUGVI M ABUBAKAR BUGVI	SARGODHA
43/45900030	FAZEELA FARID GHULAM FAREED	T.T. SINGH

#### Note:-

The result of twelve (12) posts reserved for special zone quota have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

# From Pre-page

# 60 posts of Consultant Radiologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

Five (05) (including 02 post reserved for special persons quota and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 03-10-2019 CASE NO. 20-RK-2019